State of Connecticut S I P R Q C

State Implementation Plan
Revision Advisory Committee
(SIPRAC)

Thursday, August 11, 2016

Established 1972...an open forum for 9:00 a.m.

information exchange and discussion
on the State’s Air Quality Programs,
proposed regulations and status of

efforts to achieve and maintain air Gina Mccarthy Auditorium, 5t Floor

quality standards in the State.

79 Elm Street, Hartford

9:00

9:15

9:45

10:15

10:30

10:45

AGENDA

Welcome and Introductions
Paul Farrell, Bureau of Air Management Planning & Standards Division/Department of
Energy and Environmental Protection (DEEP)

Clean Power Plan and Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative Update
Bureau of Air Management/DEEP Staff

Overview of Proposed US DOJ Settlement on VW “Clean Diesels”
Bureau of Air Management/DEEP Staff

Regulatory Updates
Bureau of Air Management/DEEP Staff

SIPRAC Chair Briefing
Jim Romanski, Yale University

Adjourn

* * *

Please Note!

On July 6, 2016, the United States Department of Justice opened a 30 day public
comment period on their proposed partial consent decree lodged with the Northern
District of California in the lawsuit of In re: Volkswagen “Clean Diesel” Marketing, Sales

Practices, and Products Liability Litigation (15-MDL-2672 CRB (JSC))

For copies of past SIPRAC agenda, handouts, and presentations, please go to
www.ct.gov/deep/SIPRAC

For more information, contact Paul.Farrell@CT.gov



https://www.justice.gov/sites/default/files/enrd/pages/attachments/2016/06/28/vw_partial_2l_cd_and_appendices_docketed.pdf
http://www.cand.uscourts.gov/crb/vwmdl
http://www.ct.gov/deep/SIPRAC
mailto:Paul.Farrell@CT.gov
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